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Regarding Question No. 269

MR. CHAIRMAN :
question.

Shri Tyagi. ext

SHRI O.P. TYAGI : Ouestion No. 269.

SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI : On a

point of order.

MR. CHAIRMAN : 1 have called him.
Your point of order has come too late. I have called the next question. Mr. Tyagi, have you put your question ?

SHRI O.P. TYAGI : Yes, Sir. put my question.

1 have

SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI : He has not put it, Sir.

MR. CHAIRMAN : No, please. Your point of order is too late. I have called the next question. Is it a point of order on this question Then, yes.

SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI : Sir, my point of order is that questions are put in this House to elucidate information which is not known to the House or to the individual Members or to the country as such. Sir, this Maruti issue has time and again come up for discussion in this House as well as in the other House

SHRI JAGDISH PRASAD MATHUR : It will come again and again.

SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI : It is my submission to the Chair, not to you. At least have regard for my rights. My point is this.
This question has been discussed both in this House as well as in the other House..

MR. CHAIRMAN : This
question ?

particular

SHRI SARDAR AMJAD ALI: Yes, and everything is known to all the Members of this House as well as to the country. Then what is the utility of putting this question ?
The entire country is fed up with this question. I believe this is a degradation on the art of certain Members of this House.
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1[INVESTMENT IN MARUTI
LIMITED
#269. SHRIO . P. TYAGI : DR. BHA1
MAHAVIR : SHRI JAGDISH
PRASAD
MATHUR: SHRI PREM MANOHAR :
SHRI DHYABHAI V. PATEL : SHRI
V. K. SAKHLECHA: Will the Minister of

LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the names of the persons or companies as are shareholders of Rupees ten thousand or more in Maruti Limited; and

(b) the names of such of these companies investing an amount of other companies together with the "names of those companies ?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI BEDA-
BRATA BARUA) : (a) As on 25-1-73,
there were 90 shareholders who had invested an amount of Rupees ten thousand or more in M/s. Maruti Ltd. Their names given in the statement annjxed. Of those 28 are bodies corporate.

*fThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri O.P. Ty.igi. *t ]
English translation.
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(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT

List of Shareholders holding an amount capital of Rs. 10,000 or more in Maruti
Ltd.

M/s. Rainbow Refractories Pvt. Ltd.
M/s. Rainbow Steel Ltd.

Shri Purushottam Dass.

M/s. Bharat Steel Tubes Ltd.

M.S. Trade Links Pvt. Ltd.

<5. Shri Banwari Lall.

A S

7. M/s. Madhusudan Ltd.
8. M/s. Hingir Rampur Coal Co. Ltd.
9. M/s. Uttar Pradesh Trading Co. Ltd.

10. M/s. East India Carpet Co. Ltd.

11. M/s. Darbhanga Marketing Co. Ltd.

12. M/s. Sudarsan Trading Co. Ltd.

13. M/s. Killick Slotted ~ Angles Ltd.

14. M/s. Delhi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd.

15. Shri Narottam B. Javeri.

16. M/s. Filtrona India Ltd.

17. M/s. Automobile Products of India
Ltd.

18. M/s. Saran Trading Co. Ltd.

19. Shri C. M. Jatia.

20. M/s. Eastern Electronics (Delhi) Ltd.

21. Shri Premabhai Magel Bhai Tandel.

22. Shri B.C. lJindal

23. The Partners, Vinod Trading Co.

24. Shri Sawal Ram Shroff.

25. Shri Narsingh Prasad Shroff.

26. Shri Shree Krishan Bagla.

27. Shri Satya Narayan Bagla.

28. M/s. Champaran Marketing Co. Ltd.

29. M/s. Nirlon ~ Synthetic =~ Fibers &
Chemical Ltd.

30. M/s. Universal Investment Trust Ltd.
31. M/s. Piramal Spg. & Wvg. Mills Ltd.

32. Shri Naresh Kumar Tulshan.
2-M166RSS/73

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
5.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

M/s. Garish Woollen Mills Pvt. Ltd.
Shri S. Zahir Ali Subzphosh.

Shri Sayed Jawad Ali Subzphosh.
Shri Syed Faud Ali Subzhposh.

Shri Syed Tehirali Subzphosh.

Smt. Parvati Jain.

Shri Ramesh Bhaskar Kale.

Smt. Shanta Devi Karwa.

Smt. Ajodhya Devi Karwa.

Shri Mahesh Kumar Tulshan.

M/s. Peeraj Agencies Pvt. Ltd.
Shri Ashok Kumar Sharma.

Shri Raj Kumar Sharma.

Shri Mahesh Kumar Sharma.

Shri Arun Kumar Sharma.

M/s. Mohan Goldwater Breweries Ltd.
M/s. National Cereals Products Ltd.
M/s. John Oakey & Mohan Ltd.
M/s. Rajdhani Films Pvt. Ltd.

Shri Jitendra Singh, jointly with Shri
Virendra Kumar.

M/s. Delton Cable Industries Pvt. Ltd.
Shri D. N. Bhohra.

Shri O. P. Goyal .

Shri Sajan Kumar Jajodia.
Shri Shealinder Kaintal.

Shri Karanbir Singh Sandhu.
Shri Vidya Bhushan.

Smt. Santosh Jain.

Smt. Snehlata Jain.

Smt. Kanta Jain.

Master Sanjeev Jain.

Smt. Sudhershan Jain.

Shri Sobhra;.

Smt. Kanta Devi.

Smt. Mayawanti.

Shri Venaykumar M. Lohia.
Shri Dharam VirBatra.

70. Smt. Pramila R. Singhania.
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71. Shri Araritlal Batra.

72. Smt. Mahesh Kumari,

73. M/s. Mohan Meakin Breweries Ltd.
74. Shri Bhim Sain.

75. Shri Prahladrai Agarwal.

76. Shri
77. Smt.
78. Shri Om Prakash Dinodia.
79. Shri S. V. Kukde.

80. Smt.
81. Shri Narayan Pradsad Lohia.
82. Shri Vijay Kumar Lohia.

83. Smt. Nirmala Lohia.

84. Smt. Shyamala Panickar.

Bhagwandas.

Ratani Dinodia.

Kusum Lohia.

85. Smt. Sangeeta.

86. Adarsh Mahila Shiksha Pratistan.
87. Shri Ramesh Arora.

88. Goel
89. Shri Kushi Ram Agarwal.
90. Shri Lalchand Bafna.

Motors.

flfafa, @@ =i v w@
watem § Iqwar (st 3T @@ awen) ¢
(%) 25-1-73 7%, for=zia qae wreeT
fafaiz 5 10 z917 v suAr THa
At 1 O 7E 41, T 90 dvary
qfzg s d ) 3w g 28 fAwmw
famr 7

(@) A=A nFfad 41 91 =12 417
TAT-TEA U7 GFA F7 AT Sn

famm

Arafa fafwdz & 10,000 Taw s=ar
Tay wfuw gt aA oy Fwenfat
w g

1. A7 T fogader gre fo

2. ROd AT @ foye

f[ ] Hindi translation

[RAJYA SABHA ]

w

to Questions 36

off qEITH AW

. #aE A @A e fae

w7z fam gre fade

5. ol aFETI AT
. Had wagE fao

qAa9 g TG F;A Fo Ao

. wmE 3/Y gaw 2t g fAo
a9 drE zfremn wOE Fo fAe
WA ZTAT WIERfE Fo fd@e

dad gEua ZfEm Fo fao

3. W fafas wET g fre

3. W fae aEmETeEs q1e 7o
. AT AIEE dTo 5

s wad feetar sfozar fao

HAH ATZIRIEATTT AI2F2T A0F
=ty foo

FWE g AfE v fae
. AT "o UHo Ffzar

W Ee A (Fre)

fet o

21, 7 gwATE WA wIT 2T

ST o Hro foead

3. fz aEwE, faam zfar gerEr
. AT ATAF I TEE

ot aefaE wE wE

26, AT «fYFT FaET

. AT O AT AT

GHH I WIE 2 o e

o e ferifer e v

Ffareg  fao

G99 gfqad e 3wz 2o o


37

38.
39.

410.

411
-1

wn
o

Oral Answers

. FaE e efifar ove afaw

faem fao

. AT AL FATT I

- w7 T aA fasw gro fie
- A 0o FET FAT FEAHIT
AT AEF HAT FHEAEI

. o7 AUT FiE o AeTR
A daE FET AT weerE

STHAT qrEAT H9
ST THI WERT FTA
ATHAT AT FAT FTA]

- ATHAT AT T Fral
s qrrs oweET gt Ao

AT AR T TR

. AT T FmT o

AT wEW gwWiT ot

C AT AR FATT 0T

. HAF AEA AFETAET a9 7o
- B U HEe gz fae
BT ATA AT 0T HRT fde
L RFA TAIEL e wre oo

0. ST H{TAE Tfr;' “r FreeE FHTT

T A

B TR FAm o zeEEsoar.

feto

. AT ETo G0 9T
AT Yo e fEE
5. AT ATAA FHTT ST

AT FTET fAg Ay

[ 14 MAY 1973 ]

=1 =1 =1
=7 h -

~1
~1

90

L THY Fie FFT

to Questions

. oft famr qaor
. AR w AT

AT wgear S

. SHAT FTRAT HA

. AT gEvE AT
R

. SfTRAT FTeAT ZAT

7. HTHAT AOITEAT

38

Y faam gwie owe ArfEAr

. dT uHEAT =ZET

sfgAr afamr smve A=faar

WY WHA I AAT

2. SATHAT VAW FATE

ot WM AT

e el S U

s, T waETy AT

. sdTAl TR e

AT wm aFT ZrAifEa

. ATHAT THAW Arfzar
LT AT gETE AR
2. ATty 3w At
3. AmAr faEm aifzar

STHAT TATHAT T (57
STAT AT

5. dmEl Afzer s
AT T ATIrEy

. AT HIEA

- T g T wmAE

A1 AT =T AT )

3. Fo wEq dfFF 33907 Fe


39 Oral Answers
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SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : So far as this question is concerned, it is a simple question about share holding of the companies. When a particular question is raised about income tax arrears of a particular company, certainly notice has to be given for that type of question. I cannot give reply to every question.

o1 srIw SwTe A A9 qwr
fst weafaat & am &, s o fowre

2. ..

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : These details are with the Finance Ministry.

MR. CHAIRMAN : This Ministry cannot say.

oft AITH STHTH AT : e7aT W AT,

naTEEd F w7 4 fao & A ¥

et weafaat w1 sfeaom o o
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(Interruption)

[RATYA SABHA]

to Questions 40

st @wwfe: @i S Gw g
qfen ST ead oTres grar g1 % faray
q AT 7 A% |

ot ara fag aaf : sows wpEw
WA § R 99 a8 9w war g A1 A
a4 A @l AT T g, T OAR
qrefa FEAHT IHTL A AIE T IT E
2

MR. CHAIRMAN : I have not called you.

it SR WETN AW THH 13 AT

q7 Fad fefar mee dfre fafaze 2,
T 98 3 Frofeqr § svafeas FEOET
g A AwAW YA SO A1
TAF AMFC A £ A 11 TEEEA
Y ONIE A 18 STELFET AT TG F7 T
ag a9 % fw za% vaw # I A
w77 71 frama & s @ &7

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : No rights are given. This type of allegation is not fair.
It is simply a company. It has made investment and the company is offered shares by certain people and these shares are purchased by this company. This is all that I know at present. All the information that I have is that this is one of the companies which has purchased shares.
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DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : May I know if it is not a fact that many of these shareholders have made these investments in voilation of various provisions of the Companies Act ? In particular M/s Filtrona India Ltd. have made an investment which exceeds the permissible limit under the provisions of the Companies Act ? If the Government is aware of that, I would like to know what action has been taken against that company for this violation, and, if no
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action has been taken, is it because of what my colleague was mentioning, of some sort of business collusion between the Kapadias and the Maruti Ltd. since Mr. Sudhir Kapadia happens to be a director of the Maruti Ltd. ?

SHRI BEDABRATA BARTIJA : In reply to another question in this House the Minister for Company Affairs said that M/s Filtrona India Ltd made an investment of 24000 equity shares of Rs. 10 each in Maruti Ltd. At the time of making investment, the subscribed capital of Maruti Ltd. was 2.00,070 equity shares of Rs. 10 each and thus Filtrona India Ltd. contravened the provisions of section 373 of the Companies Act of 1956 by subscribing more than 10 per cent of the shares in the subscribed capital of the company. This contravention continued till 1-3-1972 when Maruti Ltd. issued 46000
equity shares of Rs. 10 each and the investment of M/s Filtrona India Ltd. came within the limits of 10 per cent which is required under section 372 of the Companies Act. There is no contravention here.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Sir, you will appreciate and he has admitted that there has been a contravention...

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : Sir, I will add a little in regard to the other point. So far as this company is concerned, there is no voilat on of the provisions of the Companies Act under Section 372. Section 372 requires that any company investing in another company will have to conform to certain standards like investing not more than 10 per cent of the shares of that company. The liability, the onus, is on that company and not of this company —

MR. CHAIRMAN : Mr. Minister, he is asking whether that company has violated the provisions.

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : I have replied already in the Rajya Sabha earlier and we have no other knowledge of other companies voilating this provision. On a preliminary inquiry we have found that no other company has voilated the ceiling of 10 per cent investment.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Did you take any action against that company ?

[ 14 MAY 1973 1
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SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : This was a temporary violation and we have not taken any action.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Why not ? Does the company law permit of the rules being waived in the case of "suitable" persons,
~'persons who have a suitable social philosophy ?

SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : We
have to go into the merits of each case. In this particular case, we have asked for an explanation, an explanation was given and we have accepted that explanation.... (Interruptions) Fresh issue was made every few months. They were framing issues. At some point of time it was found that they exceeded the limit and it got corrected on account of the fresh issue.

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Do you usually waive those rules, or, was it done in this part-
cularly case only ? Mr. Chairman, Sir, if they have waived the rules, is it usually done or was it done only in this case ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : An explanation was given and it was accepted, and the position was corrected. That is the answer.
(Interruptions)

DR. BHAI MAHAVIR : Sir, there are too many persons answering on that side. It is difficult to know who the Minsiter is.
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SHRI SITARAM KESRI : What is the connection ?
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SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : It is not a fact that Mohan Meakin group holds a large share of the company. Its shares may not exceed 6 per cent of the total paid-up capital..
It is a fact that those companies belong to Mohan Meakin group of companies.
Regarding other matters whether somebody thought or intended to withdraw the shares, [
do not think the Ministry of Company Affairs is concerned with that. It is not a Government company. It is a public Limited company and we have got the balance-sheet of that company and we do not keep this type of information.
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SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA : It is true that Shri Sanjay Gandhi holds only 10 shares of this company of Rs. 100/-. This type of things happens in companies, particularly in better managed companies where the Managing Director is not appointed for his share-holding but is taken for his professional competence.

MR. CHAIRMAN : The last question.
Shri Thakur. The Question Hour is over.

